## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### QUIT CLAIM DEED

Statutory (Illinois)
(Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 1501616016 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/16/2015 10:35 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

### THE GRANTOR(S)

HG Recovery Fund, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a principal address of 30 E. Adams Street, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60603, for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to G2 PROP I, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a principal address of 65 E. Wacker Placs, Suite 2300, Chicago, IL 60601

Names and Address of Grantees)

all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, commonly known as 5814 North Wayne, Chicago, IL 60660, legally described as:

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 3 IN CAIRNDUFF'S ADDITION TO EDG EW) TER, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP FORTY (40) NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

14-05-313-021-0000

| Address(es) of Real Estate    |  | 2015                         |
|-------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
|                               | Dated this 13th day of January   |                              |
|                               | (SEAL) X HG Recovery Fund I, LEC   |                              |
|                               | By: Span M. Brady, Auth  | Sc. tank                     |
|                               | Jean JM I Draidy, Auth   | orized signatury             |
|                               | (SEAL)   | (SEAL)                       |
|                               |  |                              |
| ✓ State of Illinois, County • | of ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Puin the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Joan M. Brad  | blic in and for said County, |
|                               | in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that   | y Hitherized Signatory of    |
|                               | HG Recovery Fund I, LLC personally known to me to be the sam   | e person whose name is       |
|                               | subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me the   |                              |
| MADDEGO OF AL LIEDE           | acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrivoluntary act, on behalf of HG Recovery Fund I, LLC, for the uses and pu  |                              |
|                               | programme and the second secon |                              |

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN M. WYNARD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-28-2015

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

681230

1/16/2015 9:45



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

dr00193

Batch 9,302.658

1501616016 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

|   |          | ТО                     |                      | Quit Claim Deed |
|---|----------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| Exempt under provisions of Paragraph.  Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.  1/13/15  Date  Buyer Seller of Representative |          |                        |                      | 1               |
| Given under my hand and official seal, this $13\%$ day commission expires $9-38-3015$ ,                             | NOTARY   |                        | 00)<br>00)           | <u> </u>        |
| This instrument was prepared by: <u>JOAN M. BRADY, 449 TAFT AVI</u>   |          |                        |                      |                 |
| MAIL TO:  |          | 0.1                    | ENT TAX BILL         | S TO:           |
| Morreale & Brady, P.C. (Name)   | G2 PROP  | G2 PROP I, LLC (Na me) |                      |                 |
|   |          |                        | /sc.                 |                 |
| 449 Taft Avenue   | 65 E. W  |                        | ace #2300            |                 |
| (Address)   |          | (Ad                    | ldress)              |                 |
| Glen Ellyn, IL 60137  | _Chicago | , IL 606               | 01<br>State and Zip) |                 |

1501616016 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 3 IN CAIRNDUFF'S ADDITION TO EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP FORTY (40) NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



1501616016 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated _ | 1/13/15                          | Signature          | Schull            | Duff                   |         |
|---------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------------------|---------|
|         | ammin                            | mmz                | ⟨ / Grantor,      | or Ag <b>é</b> nt      |         |
| ź       | "OFFICIAL SEAL"<br>KAREN M. WYNA | RD }               |                   |                        |         |
| ξ       | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O           | FILLINOIS &        |                   |                        |         |
|         | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES            | 09-28-2015         |                   |                        |         |
|         | www.                             |                    | 100 1.8           | 1                      |         |
| Subscri | bed and sworn to bero            | re me by the said  | THUDON            | affiant affiant        |         |
| this    | 1395                             | lay of <del></del> | Liary             | _, <u>3015</u>         |         |
|         | $-\sqrt{\alpha}$                 |                    | - 0               |                        |         |
| Notary  | Public X CUCCO                   | MLilyse            |                   |                        |         |
|         |                                  | 0/                 |                   |                        |         |
| The gra | antee or his agent affir         |                    | t the name of the | e grantee shown on the | deed or |

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies and the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated 1/13/15                  | Signature          | Jun mor                 | ·          |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| "OFFICIAL SEAL"                | mið (              | Grantee or Ag           | ent        |
| 💢 🧸 KAREN M. WYNAR             | D {                |                         | 1          |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF I      | >                  |                         | 3,         |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09       | 0000               | 1                       |            |
| Subscribed and sworn to before | ore me by the said | Lax Kr. Bro             | de affiant |
| this 123th                     | day of <i>\_</i>   | mary &                  | 2015       |
| * /                            |                    | 1                       | -0         |
| Notani Bulklia XONS C. 4       | x a line           |                         |            |
| Notary Public 1 Osch           | orange.            | Col - Rug and speciment |            |

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)